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=2l All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bhubaneswar
IR ST TATEA, HIRA IRPR & Iy 8 T gifafs Her
, (A Statutory Body under aegis of Ministry of H & F.W., Govt. of India)

NOTICE

List of Eligible candidates [Project Research Scientist — | (Non-Medical), Project Technical
Support-lll and Multi Tasking Staff (MTS)] for interview on 5™ & 6% June 2025 in ICMR-

funded project

Title of the project: Infectious Disease Research & Diagnostic Laboratory (IRDL) —
Parasitology Vertical

Date and reporting time for interview—

Post name Date Time

Project Research Scientist — | (Non-Medical) 05.06.2025 (Thursday) | 10.00 AM
Project Technical Support-Il| 05.06.2025 (Thursday) | 10.00 AM
Multi Tasking Staff (MTS) 06.06.2025 (Friday) 10.00 AM

Reporting Venue — Microbiology UG Practical hall, 2"“Floor, Academic Block,
AlIMS Bhubaneswar
Note: All shortlisted candidates should bring the Original duly-filled signed application form,
all Original certificates of educational qualifications, experience certificates, any other
certificate in support of their eligibility, passport size photo (2 in number) & a set of self-
attested photocopies at the time of interview. A MCQ-based screening test will be
conducted and the best 15 candidates will be interviewed. Candidates in Government
service shall submit 'No Objection Certificate’ from the present employer. Candidates are
advised to check the AlIMS Bhubaneswar website for any updates from time to time.

Table 1. List of candidates for the post of Project Research Scientist — | (Non-Medical)

Sl Name of the Candidate Email Eligibility Remarks
TO. Sheela Kumari Sahoo sheelasah001993@gmail.com Eligible
2. Dr Khusbu Singh Jhalaria singh.khusbu253@gmail.com Eligible
3. Sunil Kumar Prusty sunil.prusty93@gmail.com Eligible
4. Dr Nivedita Pandey nivi7891pandey@gmail.com Eligible
5. Sushree Soubhagyalaxmi soubhagyalaxmiprusty66038@g | Eligible
Prusty mail.com
6. Dr. Manaswini Dash dashmanaswini97 @gmail.com Eligible
7. Jaspreet Singh jassusingh2308@gmail.com Eligible
8. Abhilipsa Patra abhilipsa.betu@gmail.com Eligible
9. Dr. Sailaxmi Mahapatra sailaxmi2894@gmail.com Eligible
10. Sudipta Dey sudiptadey47619@gmail.com Eligible
11. Sandhya Suranjika suranjika21l@gmail.com Eligible




12. Usha Rani Panda usharanipanda53@gmail.com Eligible -

13. Dhiraj Kr Singh dheerajkumarji@gmail.com Eligible -

14. Jagatjyoti Panda jagatpanda94@gmail.com Eligible -

15. Dr. Madhusmita Mohapatra madhusmitamhptr@gmail.com Eligible -

16. Pritina Samal pritinasamall2@gmail.com Eligible -

17. Sameer Kumar Sahani sameersahani801@gmail.com Eligible -

18. Chirashree Harichandan chirashreeharichandancherry97 | Eligible -

@gmail.com

19. Mamita Panda pandamamita63@gmail.com Eligible -

20. Gayatree Panda gayatree063@gmail.com Eligible -

21. Barsha Choudhury barshachoudhury4@gmail.com | Eligible -

22. Karthick Shanmugam karthickishorel6@gmail.com Eligible -

23. Joyasree Das joyasree799@gmail.com Eligible -

24, Nirupama Palei nirupamapalei376@gmail.com Eligible -

25. Sonam Das das.sonam10501@gmail.com Eligible -

26. Shreedipti Sahoo shreedipti.sahoo011@gmail.com Eligible -

27. N S Manisha nsmanisha85@gmail.com Eligible -

28. Dr. Anukampa Senapati anusenapati55@gmail.com Eligible -

29. Lovely Acharya lovelyacharya347@gmail.com Eligible -

30. Pankaj Kumar krpankaj47619@gmail.com Eligible -

31. Sonalina Sahoo sonu.sonalina@gmail.com Eligible -

32. Manisa Das mdas30126@gmail.com Eligible -

33. Meenaketan Das dasmeenaketan54321@gmail.c | Eligible -

34. Ananyaashree Behera ananyaashree@gmail.com Eligible -

35. Swatismita Priyadarsini swatipriyadarsinidas145@gmail. | Eligible -

36. Deepika Saket Zgg]pikasaketSB@gmail.com Eligible -

37. Sheikh Naim sheikhnaim0786@gmail.com Eligible -

38. Vandana vandanajoon4d@gmail.com Not eligible | Not applied in the proper
format. No application form

39. Akash Patel akapatel2001@gmail.com Not eligible | Not applied in the proper
format. No application form

40. Itishree Kar itishreekar3@gmail.com Not eligible Exceeding age limit.

41. Mabhita Laveti Jagadish laveti2603@gmail.com Not eligible Not yet completed Masters,

Kumar Vani result awaited

42. Prajna P Jain prajnajain83@gmail.com Not eligible Incomplete application form,
no signature, no supporting
documents

Table 2. List of candidates for the post of Project Technical Support-lil
Sl Name of the Candidate Email Eligibility Remarks
Ncl).. Pradeep Kumar Behera beherapapu567@gmail.com Eligible -
2. Lawkush Kumar Yadav lawkushlawalong@gmail.com Eligible -
3. Lakhendra Mahto lakhendramahto9@gmail.com Eligible -




4. Pritilisa Sahoo pritilisas@gmail.com Eligible
5. Priyadarshini Jena priyadarshinijenapuja@gmail.co | Eligible
6. Usha Rani Panda [Jnsharanipanda53@gmail.com Eligible
7. Abhilipsha Rath abhilipsharath123@gmail.com Eligible
8. Mitu Mahapatra mitumahapatra25@gmail.com Eligible
9 Priya Samui psamui855@gmail.com Eligible
10 | Sudhreeti Khatua sudhreeti.12@gmail.com Eligible
11 | Sushree Soubhagyalaxmi soubhagyalaxmiprusty66038@g | Eligible
Prusty mail.com
12 Madhusmita Sethi madhusmitasethi469@gmail.co | Eligible
13 Anwesha Mishra ;nnweshamishra119@gmail.com Eligible
14 | Jaspreet Singh jassusingh2308@gmail.com Eligible
15 Usha Rani Panda usharanipanda53@gmail.com Eligible
16 Krishna K Mohapatra krishnamohapatra04@gmail.co Eligible
17 Suravi Mohanty msuravizozo@gmail.com Eligible
18 Sarita Jayanti Sahoo sahoosarita477@gmail.com Eligible
19 Pritina Samal pritinasamall2@gmail.com Eligible
20 | Subhasmita Panigrahi §ubhasmitapanigrahiZOOl@gma Eligible
21 Ambica Kri Nahak !rzobriganahakl@gmail.com Eligible
22 Sanjukta Rani Senapati sanjuktaranisenapati5s55@gmail. | Eligible
23 Pratiksha Pradhan g(r)z;ntikshap528@gmail.com Eligible
24 | Barsha Choudhury barshachoudhury4@gmail.com | Eligible
25 Abhilipsa Priyadarshini Dash | spabhilipsa@gmail.com Eligible
26 Joyasree Das joyasree799@gmail.com Eligible
27 Sonam Das das.sonam10501@gmail.com Eligible
28 Sonit Bhusan Patanaik sonitpatanaik@gmail.com Eligible
29 Sruti Parna Jena srutijena08@gmail.com Eligible
30 N S Manisha nsmanisha8s5@gmail.com Eligible
31 Lovely Acharya lovelyacharya347@gmail.com Eligible
32 Ipsita Das ipdas18@gmail.com Eligible
33 Pankaj Kumar krpankaj47619@gmail.com Eligible
34 Manisa Das mdas30126@gmail.com Eligible
35 Muskan Modi musumodil8@gmail.com Eligible
36 Tanaya Sahoo tanayal501@gmail.com Eligible
37 Subham Priyadarshi Jena psubhamjena99@gmail.com Eligible
38 Diptashree Naha diptashreenaha03@gmail.com Eligible
39 Chikesh Mishra chikesh.mishral4boss@gmail.c | Eligible

om




40 Deepika Saket deepikasaket83@gmail.com Eligible -
41 Sushree Sangita Swain sushree.ss2000@gmail.com Eligible -
42 Chandra Sekhar Mohapatra mohapatrachandrasekhard8@g | Not Eligible | Not fulfilling the essential
mail.com qualification
43 Satyam Swabhav satyamkumarswabhav7518@g Not Eligible | Wrong application submitted.
mail.com Has applied for IRDL Mycology
44 | Afsar Ali afsaralifb46@gmail.com Not Eligible | Not fulfilling the essential
qualification
45 | Akash Sandu Wagh akash971994@gmail.com Not Eligible | Not fulfilling the essential
qualification
46 Nirupama Pradhan nirupamapradhan03@gmail.com | Not Eligible | Not fulfilling the essential
qualification
47 | Abhijeet Dash avidashofficial@gmail.com Not Eligible | Not fulfilling the essential
qualification
48 | Sib Sundar sibsundarmohanta2000@gmail. | Not Eligible | No application or supporting
com documents
Table 3. List of candidates for the post of Multi Tasking Staff (MTS)
Sl Name of the Candidate Email Eligibility Remarks
No.
1. | Soumya Ranjan Behera bsoumyaranjan170@gma | Eligible
il.com
2. | Dipsa Rameswary dipsarameswary2001@g | Eligible
mail.com
3. | Raju Kumar Thakur rajukumarl55lgodda@g | Eligible
mail.com
4. | Manoranjan Mohanty manoranjanm027@gmail. | Eligible
com
5. | Janmajay Padhihari jituj2400@gmail.com Eligible
6. | Jagan Kumar Mangaraj jagankumarmangaraj244 | Eligible
5@gmail.com
7. | Pradeep Marandi pmarandil7@gmail.com Eligible
8. | Biswajit Swain swain0441@gmail.com Eligible
9 Pradeep Kumar Jally pradeep07091998@gmail | Eligible
.com
10 Akash Rath rathakash44@gmail.com | Eligible
11 Manas Ranjan Sahoo manas7657@gmail.com Eligible
12 Monalisha Das monalishadas343@gmail. | Eligible
com
13 Siddharth Shankar Mohakud | siddharthshankar982@g Eligible
mail.com
14 Bikash Malik bikashmalik98@gmail.co | Eligible
m
15 Anima Barik animabarik78@gmail.co Eligible
m
16 Santosh Rath santoshrath8244@gmail. | Eligible
com
17 Ashish Kumar Sahu as4207836@gmail.com Eligible
18 Rasmita Pradhan rasmitarasmitaO5@gmail. | Eligible
com
19 Satyajit Mohanty satyajitmohanty2664@g Eligible
mail.com
20 Satyabrata Majhi satyabratamajhi447@gm | Eligible
ail.com
21 Satabdi Behera satabdibeherad@gmail.c | Eligible
om




22 Satyashree Mohapatra satyashreemohapatra947 | Eligible -
@gmail.com
23 | Ajay Kumar Parida ap6883030@gmail.com Eligible -
24 Abhimanyu Agnihotri agnihotrimanu26@gmail. | Eligible -
com
25 Shailesh Poul shaileshpoul53@gmail.co | Eligible -
m
26 Saswat Kr Palei saswatpalei8@gmail.com | Eligible -
27 Diptimayee Palei saswatpalei8@gmail.com | Eligible -
28 Kisan Panigrahy kingkisan7@gmail.com Eligible -
29 Upendra Naik upendran560@gmail.com | Eligible -
30 | Subham Sahu subhamgopalsahu2000@ | Eligible -
gmail.com
31 Sumishree Mohanta bijaymohantadlitnhm@gm | Eligible -
ail.com
32 Lipika Majhi Im922135@gmail.com Eligible -
33 Ansuman Kar dashmandakini68@gmail. | Eligible -
com
34 | Srabani Behera srabanib952@gmail.com | Eligible -
35 Deepak Sahu dsahu8912@gmail.com Eligible -
36 Nirupama Palei nirupamapalei376@gmail | Eligible -
.com
37 Swarnalata Sahoo sahooswarnalata073@g Eligible -
mail.com
38 Harish Jaipuria jaipuriaharish100@gmail. | Eligible -
com
39 Sahil Kumar Mohanta kumarsahil56981@gmail. | Eligible -
com
40 Akhilesh Das akhilesh.das1996@gmail. | Eligible -
com
41 Manoranjan Behera manoranjanbehera0045 Eligible -
@gmail.com
42 Mahima Salima salimamahima@gmail.co | Eligible -
m
43 Tanaya Sahoo tanayal501@gmail.com Eligible -
44 Archita Das architadasonline@gmail.c | Eligible -
om
45 Ananta Charan Barad anantabarad51@gmail.co | Not Eligible Exceeding age limit. Aplication
m form not signed by candidate.
46 Sanjay Kumar Nayak sanjaykumarnayak02@g | Not Eligible Exceeding age limit.
mail.com
47 Lakshya Mishra lakshyamishral402@gm | Not Eligible No application form
ail.com
48 Abhishek Kumar abhishekkumarthakur091 | Not Eligible No application form. No
1l@gmail.com documents/ certificates/
signature
49 Varinder Lal kdeep5418@gmail.com Not Eligible No application form.
50 Satyaranjan Parida paridasatyaranjan8@gma | Not Eligible Exceeding age limit
il.com
51 Sagar Gochhayat sagargochhayat3@gmail. | Not Eligible No application form. No
com documents/ certificates/ signature
52 Supriya Pradhan pradhansupriyal506@gm | Not Eligible Exceeding age limit.
ail.com
53 Somesh Biswal someshbiswaldl@gmail. | Not Eligible Exceeding age limit
co
54 Dhiren Malik dhirenmalik6252@gmail.c | Not Eligible No application form. No

om

documents/ certificates/
signature




55 Manjit Satapathy manjitsatapathy79@gmail | Not Eligible No application form. No
.com documents/ certificates/
sighature
56 Shivanand Jalkote jalkoteshivanand@gmail. | Not Eligible No application form, No
com sighature
57 Gyanaranjan dash gyanadashO0O@gmail.co Not Eligible Exceeding age limit
m
58 Pradyumna Behera princepradyumna4l7@g | Not Eligible No supporting documents/
mail.com certificates
59 Prasant Parida prasantparida08@gmail.c | Not Eligible Incomplete application. Not
om mentioned project name in the
application. Application date is
prior to advertisement date
60 Biju Hans hansbiju604@gmail.com | Not Eligible Incomplete application. Not
mentioned project name in the
application. Application date is
prior to advertisement date
61 | Abani Kumar Bajpeyee chinubajpeyee@gmail.co | Not Eligible No application form. No
m documents/certificates/sign etc
62 Pankaj Kumar Paswan pkrajsmtck16@gmail.com | Not Eligible Exceeding age limit
63 Pritishree Mohanty pritishree2122000@gmail.com | Not Eligible Exceeding age limit. No
supporting documents.
64 Pragyan Paramita Barik deepakmohapatra68@g Not Eligible Exceeding age limit
mail.com
65 Akash Kumar Bag gourangabag670@gmail. | Not Eligible No supporting documents/
com certificates

Table 4. List of candidates who have just emailed without the application form/

supportive documents/ other requirements and/or without mentioning specific posts

applied for (hence not considered for any post):

S.No. | Name of the Candidate Email Remarks

1 Santosh Kumar Mutika sk841137s@gmail.com Not considered for any post
2 Aju Bidika ajubidika78@gmail.com Not considered for any post
3 Udit Kumar Sandil kudit332001@gmail.com Not considered for any post
4 Anil Sahu sahuanil89976@gmail.com Not considered for any post
5 Debashish Biswal debasish123.biswal@gmail.com Not considered for any post
6 Suman Panigrahi sumanpanigrahi643@gmail.com Not considered for any post
7 Sandip Mhalik mahaliksudamcharana@gmail.com Not considered for any post
8 Rudra Narayan Mishra mishraomm853@gmail.com Not considered for any post
9 Sandhya Rani Paikrai pcard545@gmail.com Not considered for any post
10 Alarnath Nayak alarnathnayak@gmail.com Not considered for any post
11 Shrinibas Panda pandachiku664@gmail.com Not considered for any post
12 Sibaparasd Besra sibaprasadbesra@gmail.com Not considered for any post

Note: Any candidate in Tables 1-3 who has applied for a specific post within the due date and deemed to be
eligible, but missing in the above list or wish to modify the eligibility with supporting documents (but no new
application) is requested to inform (latest by 24" May 2025 up to 5.00 pm) in the email (same mail in which the
application was submitted): irdlaiimsbbsrparasitology@gmail.com

e By

Dr. Srujana Mohanty
Professor

Dept of Microbiology
(Principal Investigator)




